
Assembly components

Interior installation

1011Rittal Catalogue 32/System accessories
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Spring nut M5 
For
● Comfort Panel from an installation depth of 

74 mm 
● Optipanel from an installation depth of 100 mm
● VIP 6000 from an installation depth of 185 mm 
● Compact Panel
The spring ensures reliable protection against 
unintentional displacement. 
Further interior installation, e.g. with mounting 
bracket PS 4597.000 (see page 1003) or mount-
ing bracket CP 6205.100 (see page 1004). 

Material:
Sheet steel, zinc-plated, passivated 

Packs of Model No. CP
50 6108.000

Threaded inserts M6 
For KS
For securing installed equipment to the moulded 
bosses in the door and in the enclosure rear 
panel. 
Screw length available for insertion: 8 mm. 

Packs of Model No. KS
20 1482.000

Multi-tooth screws 
M6 x 12 to fit:
● Snap-on nuts (TS 8800.806)
● U nuts for punched rails (PS 4179.000)
● Cage nuts (PS 4164.000)
● Threaded blocks (TS 4162.000)

M6 x 12 to fit:
● Snap-on nuts (TS 8800.808)

Multi-tooth drive for optimum transmission of 
torques, an extended tool life and increased 
safety and reliability when tightening and loosen-
ing screw connections. 

Type of screw Dimensions 
mm Packs of Model No. 

SZ

Multi-tooth screws M6 x 12
M8 x 12

300
300

2504.500
2504.800

Metal multi-tooth 
screws  5.5 x 13 300 2486.500

Multi-tooth screws 
for stainless steel 5 x 13 300 2486.300

Self-tapping 
screws:

●
●

●

●

Hex screws
Posidrive raised 
countersunk 
screws 
Pan-head srews, 
posidrive
Multi-tooth 
pan-head screws 

M5 x 10 
M5 x 12 

M5 x 12 

M5 x 12

500
500

500

500

2504.000 
2488.000

2489.000

2489.500

Self-tapping screws ST 4.8 x 16 300 2487.000

Metal multi-tooth screws
For the round holes 4.5 mm diameter in the 
enclosure section, punched rails and punched 
sections without mounting flanges. 

Self-tapping screws 
Mark, drill and tighten in a single operation using 
electric or pneumatic tools.

For metal thickness: 0.8 – 3 mm 
Length: 16 mm 
Usable length: 9.5 mm 
Width across flats: 8 mm 

Self-tapping screws 
For the round holes 4.5 mm diameter in the 
enclosure section, punched rails and punched 
sections without mounting flanges.


