

Spring nut M5

- Comfort Panel from an installation depth of
- Optipanel from an installation depth of 100 mm
- VIP 6000 from an installation depth of 185 mm
- Compact Panel

The spring ensures reliable protection against unintentional displacement.

Further interior installation, e.g. with mounting bracket PS 4597.000 (see page 1003) or mounting bracket CP 6205.100 (see page 1004).

Sheet steel, zinc-plated, passivated

Packs of	Model No. CP
50	6108.000



Threaded inserts M6

For securing installed equipment to the moulded bosses in the door and in the enclosure rear panel.
Screw length available for insertion: 8 mm.

Packs of	Model No. KS
20	1482.000



Multi-tooth screws

M6 x 12 to fit:

- Snap-on nuts (TS 8800.806)
- U nuts for punched rails (PS 4179.000) Cage nuts (PS 4164.000)
- Threaded blocks (TS 4162.000)

M6 x 12 to fit:

Snap-on nuts (TS 8800.808)



Metal multi-tooth screws

For the round holes 4.5 mm diameter in the enclosure section, punched rails and punched sections without mounting flanges.



Self-tapping screws

For the round holes 4.5 mm diameter in the enclosure section, punched rails and punched sections without mounting flanges.

ing screw connections. Dimensions Packs of Model No. Type of screw SZ

safety and reliability when tightening and loosen-

Multi-tooth drive for optimum transmission of

torques, an extended tool life and increased

Multi-tooth screws	M6 x 12 M8 x 12	300 300	2504.500 2504.800
Metal multi-tooth screws	5.5 x 13	300	2486.500
Multi-tooth screws for stainless steel	5 x 13	300	2486.300
Self-tapping screws:			
Hex screwsPosidrive raised countersunk	M5 x 10 M5 x 12	500 500	2504.000 2488.000
screwsPan-head srews, posidrive	M5 x 12	500	2489.000
 Multi-tooth pan-head screws 	M5 x 12	500	2489.500
Self-tapping screws	ST 4.8 x 16	300	2487.000



Self-tapping screws

Mark, drill and tighten in a single operation using electric or pneumatic tools.

For metal thickness: 0.8 - 3 mm Length: 16 mm

Usable length: 9.5 mm Width across flats: 8 mm